

INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Puducherry**

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-PY35541624828800R

11-Nov-2019 04:45 PM

IMPACC (SH)/ pyshimp17/ OULGARET/ PY-PU

SUBIN-PYPYSHIMP1758730496024243R

Rev Fr Dr M SWAMINATHAN

Article 4 Affidavit

AFFIDAVIT

0

(Zero)

Rev Fr Dr M SWAMINATHAN

MEMBER SECRETARY NCTE SRC DELHI

Rev Fr Dr M SWAMINATHAN

(One Hundred only)



-----Please write or type below this line------

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rev. Fr. Dr. M. Swaminathan son of Marianathan and Annammal, Secretary of the Pope John Paul II College of Education aged about 68 years, resident of Pope John Paul II College of Education, Villianur Main Road, Reddiarpalayam, Pondicherry - 605 010, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bengaluru seeking grant of recognition for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed., B.A.B.Ed./B.Sc.B.Ed.(4 Yr) with intake of B.Ed.-100(2 Units), B.A.B.Ed./B.Sq.B.Ed.(4 Yr) - 150 (3 Units)

0007787969

PUUUCHERRY Read.No.7101

Pope John Paul II College of Education

Starting Certificate should be verified at www.shcliestamp.com/9-Alt) discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as

ones of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

- 2. That the Le Conseil D'Administration de L'Archdiocese de Pondicherry Society is in possession of land as per the following description: -
 - 2.1 Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.): 7890.40

2.2 Address:

> R.S.No. : 79 pt. Cadastre No. : 983

Village/Town/City : Reddiarpalayam District : Pondicherry

State Bounded by

North : Villianur Main Road

South : Pudu Nagar

East : St. Andrew's Church West : Missionary of Charity

Registered in the office of: Oulgaret Registrar Office, Pondicherry on 23 Dec 1939

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis for a minimum period of 65 years (Sixty five years)
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.6243/PPA/Z(SB/2)/2010/6639 dated 22.10.2010 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Paras (1) to (7) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Rev. Fr. Dr. M. Swaminathan

Address: Secretary, Pope John Paul II College of Education,

Reddiarpalayam, Pondicherry 605 010 : 0413 - 2292123

E-mail address : popejohnpaulcollege@yahoo.co.in : www.popejohnpaulcollege.org Website address

Date: 12.11.2019

Place: Pondicherry

6 No.710

SIGNED BEFORE ME

Advocate & Notary

No.34, Villianur Main Road, Pavazha Nagar, Puducherry-5.

Mob: 9500385654 Email: advocateseivarassour

Pope John Paul II College of Education Reddiarpalayam, Pondicherry 605 010